

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0902	217	Version:	0						
Туре:	Res	Resolution Status:					Passed			
File created:	6/16	6/16/2009 In cor				: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE				
On agenda:		Final acti				n: 7/7/2009				
Effective date:										
Title:	mair	Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to issue a permit allowing the installation, maintenance and removal of a temporary art project in the Knapp Street Bridge House and in its adjacent public right-of-way.								
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	PER	PERMITS, PUBLIC ART								
Attachments:	<ul> <li>1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Conceptual Images.pdf, 3. Hearing Notice List, 4. Conceptual Images handout at 6 24 09 committee meeting</li> </ul>									
Date	Ver.	Ver. Action By				Action Result Tally				
6/10/2009	0	0 COMMON COUNCIL				ASSIGNED TO				
6/19/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			ITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT				
6/24/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			ITTEE	REC	COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0	
7/7/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL				ADO	PTED	Pass	13:2	
7/14/2009	0	MAYOR				SIG	NED			
090217 ORIGINAL										
THE CHAIR Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to issue a permit allowing the installation, maintenance and removal of a temporary art project in the Knapp Street Bridge House and in its adjacent public right-of-way. This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to issue a permit, which will allow IN:SITE to install, maintain and remove a temporary art project in the Knapp Street Bridge House and in its adjacent public right-of-way. Whereas, The Milwaukee Arts Board has offered to fund art to be created by artists of IN:SITE on the subject two sites as well as other sites throughout the Park East Redevelopment Corridor; and										
Whereas, A general liability policy from Cincinnati Insurance will be in place by late June 2009; and										
Whereas, The art will be installed in July 2009 and will be removed by November 30, 2009; and										
							ssue a permit allowing instant the Common Council; and	allatio	n of	
Whereas, The Park East Redevelopment Plan and the Downtown Comprehensive Plan support public art and open spaces; and										
Whereas, IN:SITE shall install and maintain the temporary art at its own expense; IN:SITE shall hold the City of Milwaukee and its agents harmless and shall accept all										

## File #: 090217, Version: 0

responsibility for any and all liability that may arise through the implementation of the rights granted through the permit; IN:SITE shall remove, at its own expense, the temporary art project when so ordered for reasons of public necessity and shall restore the sites to their former condition in conformity with the standards established by the Commissioner of Public Works; and IN:SITE shall reimburse all Department of Public Works costs incurred as part of this installation; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to issue a permit to IN:SITE allowing the artists to install and maintain a temporary art project in the Knapp Street Bridge House and in its adjacent public right-of-way; and, be it

Further Resolved, That before issuing the permit, the Commissioner of Public Works shall review the specific proposed locations for the temporary art to ensure there are no impacts upon public safety and convenience; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the permit allowing installation of the temporary art shall be premised upon the following: IN:SITE shall install and maintain the temporary art at its own expense; IN:SITE shall hold the City of Milwaukee and its agents harmless and shall accept all responsibility for any and all liability that may arise through the implementation of the rights granted through the permit; IN:SITE shall remove, at its own expense, the temporary art project when so ordered for reasons of public necessity and shall restore the sites to their former condition in conformity with the standards established by the Commissioner of Public Works; and IN:SITE shall reimburse all Department of Public Works costs incurred as part of this installation. DPW:JJM:GK:gk 06/16/09/A